

T. S.No- 500 of 2016

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 46

Dated: 06.05.2024

Inadvertantly the case record was fixed for service of summons.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing additional W.S.

Record is moved. Perused the case record.

Leave is granted to file additional written statement.

To 14.06.2024 for hearing of the petition u/o 40 rule 1 of C.P.C.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta